Lifting Loop
TECHNICAL MANUAL
EXM-LL-DC-1001 R0 - 20.11.2021
TABLE OF CONTENTS
1. Introduction
2. Product Dimensions
3. Design Load Capacity
4. Minimum Element Thickness and Spacing of Inserts

EN 12385-4
Ferrule Alloy EN 13411-3
Plastic belt Polypropylene
Dataring Metal
3. Design Load Capacity (Safe Working Loads)
The resistance of the heavy duty EWRL Lifting System is determined by a design concept that
must be designed andevaluated for every individual application.Safe working loads of
EWRL lifting loops are given in Table 1.The load capacities depend very much on how and
in which combination the different items will be used.
Table 1.
Insert Size
Design Load Capacity(Safe Working Load)
(β = 0° – 45°, γ = 0° – 12.5°)
C12/15 C16/20 C20/25
EWRL-8 4.9 5.9 6.9
EWRL-12 12.0 12.0 12.0
EWRL-16 15.9 16.0 16.0
EWRL-20 19.4 20.0 20.0
EWRL-20 20.0 20.0 20.0
EWRL-25 23.2 25.0 25.0
EWRL-40 33.7 40.0 40.0
EWRL-52 44.4 52.0 52.0
EWRL-63 54.4 63.0 63.0
EWRL-80 67.3 80.0 80.0
EWRL-100 82.9 100.0 100.0
EWRL-125 101.9 123.5 125.0
EWRL-160 124.9 151.3 160.0
EWRL-200 162.8 197.2 200.0
EWRL-250 195.1 236.4 250.0
4. Minimum Element Thickness and Spacing of Inserts
EWRL Wall Thickness, B
[mm]
Minimum Edge Distance,